GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 80
ANSWERED ON 22/07/2024

BENEFICIARIES BENEFITTED UNDER PM-SVANIDHI SCHEME

80. SMT. SUMITRA BALMIK

Will the Minister of Housing and Urban Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of beneficiaries who have benefited under PM-SVANIDHI scheme during the last three years along with the total amount allocated therefor;

(b) the number of beneficiaries who have benefited by this scheme in Madhya Pradesh along with the per centage of female beneficiaries out of total beneficiaries; and

(c) whether there are any additional provisions for SC/ST categories in this scheme?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)

(a):The details of number of beneficiaries who have benefited under PM-SVANIDHI scheme during the last three years along with the total amount disbursed is as under:

FY Beneficiaries Disbursed Amount (in% Cr)
2021-22 8,87,988 882.95
2022-23 5,48,519 547.88
2023-24 28,64,412 2857.25

(b): As on 10.07.2024,the total number of beneficiaries who have benefitted under PM-SVANIDHI Scheme in Madhya Pradesh is 8,38,449. Percentage of female beneficiaries in Madhya Pradesh is 39% (3,26,509).

(c): There is no additional provision for SC/ST categories under the scheme.
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